

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, MAY 1ST, 2018 @ 2:00 P.M.
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$327,155.00
 City of Defiance - Agnes Street Reconstruction
 Project No. 1629

GERKEN PAVING
 9072 CO RD 424
 NAPOLEON, OH 43545

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (GERKEN)	TOTAL COST (GERKEN)
Roadway					
210	8" Tree Removal	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00
202	Removal of 12" pipe or less	251	LF	\$10.00	\$2,510.00
202	Curb Removal	15	LF	\$10.00	\$150.00
202	Removal of Exist. Storm Structure	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00
203	Excavation	1724.8	CY	\$20.00	\$34,496.00
203	Embankment	9.3	CY	\$40.00	\$372.00
206	Cement	125	TON	\$164.00	\$20,500.00
301	6" Asphalt Base	42.2	CY	\$215.00	\$9,073.00
304	6" Aggregate Base	30.8	CY	\$88.00	\$2,710.40
304	12" Aggregate Base	33.6	CY	\$75.00	\$2,520.00
407	Bitum. Tack Coat	373	GAL	\$1.95	\$727.35
411	Berm Stone	19.1	CY	\$100.00	\$1,910.00
441/448	1.75" Intermediate Asphalt Type 2, PG 64-22	181.2	CY	\$147.00	\$26,636.40
441/448	1.25" Surface Asphalt Type 1, PF 64-22	129.5	CY	\$185.00	\$23,957.50
601	Rock Channel Protection	10	CY	\$95.00	\$950.00
611	10" Culvert Corr. Metal Type B	55	LF	\$35.00	\$1,925.00
611	12" Culvert Corr. Metal Type B	390	LF	\$40.00	\$15,600.00
611	12" Storm PVC Type B Conduit	49	LF	\$65.00	\$3,185.00
611	12" Storm PVC Type C Conduit	10	LF	\$60.00	\$600.00
611	Structure Modifications	5.9	VF	\$550.00	\$3,245.00
611	Catch Basin ODOT CB 2-2B	11.1	VF	\$375.00	\$4,162.50
630	Sign Relocation	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00
Roadway Widening - Place Grindings & Scalp					
Special	Exist. Soil	153	CY	\$65.00	\$9,945.00
Special	Full Depth Reclamation, 12" Deep	3723	SY	\$4.98	\$18,540.54
Special	Asphalt Drive Remove & Replace	151.9	SY	\$80.00	\$12,152.00
Special	Concrete Drive Remove & Replace	33.3	SY	\$85.00	\$2,830.50
Special	Stone Drive Overlay	19.3	CY	\$75.00	\$1,447.50
Erosion Control					\$0.00
659	Seeding & Mulching	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Special	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Miscellaneous					\$0.00
	Maintain Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Pre-Treatment Contingency					\$0.00
206	Lime Kiln Dust as Directed	70	TON	\$92.00	\$6,440.00
Special	FDR, 16" Deep, Pre-Treatment as Directed	1117	SY	\$1.00	\$1,117.00
Undercut Contingency					\$0.00
206	Cement as Directed	38	TON	\$164.00	\$6,232.00
Special	FDR, 12" Deep Undercut, scalp and reinstall pulverized material as Directed	1117	SY	\$8.10	\$9,047.70

TOTAL BID = \$249,532.39